
Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Jimmy Reyes
 Exam Series Code:NCLEX-RN Report Date: 02-Oct-2019 02:21 PM

Data as of(CST): 02-Oct-2019 01:55 PM

Data only appears for completed quarters

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health
Services Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing
(39)
California Board of Registered
Nursing (21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners
for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of
Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse
Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing
(48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing
(68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)

259 199 76.83% 906 826 91.17% 1,380 1,259 91.23% 1,250 1,122 89.76% 3,795 3,406 89.75%
28 25 89.29% 94 85 90.43% 69 59 85.51% 76 71 93.42% 267 240 89.89%

0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 8 5 62.50% 8 5 62.50%

319 280 87.77% 1,135 1,080 95.15% 782 720 92.07% 978 902 92.23% 3,214 2,982 92.78%

219 189 86.30% 731 640 87.55% 732 660 90.16% 405 340 83.95% 2,087 1,829 87.64%

1,630 1,372 84.17% 3,732 3,491 93.54% 1,835 1,632 88.94% 5,286 4,933 93.32% 12,483 11,428 91.55%

227 199 87.67% 615 580 94.31% 609 575 94.42% 744 683 91.80% 2,195 2,037 92.80%

168 149 88.69% 238 220 92.44% 499 466 93.39% 985 901 91.47% 1,890 1,736 91.85%

23 19 82.61% 121 114 94.21% 164 151 92.07% 229 214 93.45% 537 498 92.74%

21 19 90.48% 25 23 92.00% 46 45 97.83% 139 134 96.40% 231 221 95.67%

3,129 1,838 58.74% 4,800 3,631 75.65% 4,328 3,154 72.87% 4,396 3,324 75.61% 16,653 11,947 71.74%
220 176 80.00% 1,370 1,268 92.55% 1,960 1,795 91.58% 883 788 89.24% 4,433 4,027 90.84%

12 11 91.67% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 25 25 100.00% 38 36 94.74%

96 82 85.42% 81 70 86.42% 124 111 89.52% 198 180 90.91% 499 443 88.78%
28 23 82.14% 248 229 92.34% 310 277 89.35% 228 202 88.60% 814 731 89.80%

661 497 75.19% 2,103 1,902 90.44% 2,526 2,263 89.59% 2,036 1,774 87.13% 7,326 6,436 87.85%

246 197 80.08% 1,154 1,027 88.99% 1,742 1,587 91.10% 951 818 86.01% 4,093 3,629 88.66%

134 101 75.37% 543 485 89.32% 715 624 87.27% 682 593 86.95% 2,074 1,803 86.93%

135 119 88.15% 412 352 85.44% 965 851 88.19% 359 283 78.83% 1,871 1,605 85.78%

228 196 85.96% 957 903 94.36% 1,313 1,210 92.16% 566 497 87.81% 3,064 2,806 91.58%



Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Louisiana State Board of Nursing
(33)
Maine State Board of Nursing
(40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of
Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing
(98)
Nebraska Health and Human
Services System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing
(89)
New Hampshire Board of
Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing
(18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing
(36)
New York State Board of
Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing
(19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing
(65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board
of Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing
(80)
Pennsylvania State Board of
Nursing (25)

20 15 75.00% 867 819 94.46% 490 470 95.92% 620 584 94.19% 1,997 1,888 94.54%

75 66 88.00% 115 105 91.30% 492 462 93.90% 157 139 88.54% 839 772 92.01%

138 106 76.81% 795 720 90.57% 742 674 90.84% 888 765 86.15% 2,563 2,265 88.37%

521 419 80.42% 916 848 92.58% 608 543 89.31% 1,928 1,775 92.06% 3,973 3,585 90.23%

335 276 82.39% 1,616 1,446 89.48% 2,018 1,819 90.14% 1,101 956 86.83% 5,070 4,497 88.70%
296 219 73.99% 1,079 940 87.12% 1,499 1,314 87.66% 817 654 80.05% 3,691 3,127 84.72%
36 31 86.11% 597 535 89.61% 1,096 982 89.60% 232 197 84.91% 1,961 1,745 88.99%

219 191 87.21% 1,190 1,091 91.68% 1,482 1,370 92.44% 842 749 88.95% 3,733 3,401 91.11%

24 18 75.00% 149 137 91.95% 194 173 89.18% 192 158 82.29% 559 486 86.94%

62 52 83.87% 239 224 93.72% 686 630 91.84% 351 316 90.03% 1,338 1,222 91.33%

139 122 87.77% 420 398 94.76% 350 319 91.14% 359 330 91.92% 1,268 1,169 92.19%

21 18 85.71% 54 52 96.30% 427 411 96.25% 195 185 94.87% 697 666 95.55%

328 274 83.54% 886 818 92.33% 698 632 90.54% 1,866 1,697 90.94% 3,778 3,421 90.55%

151 122 80.79% 211 189 89.57% 244 218 89.34% 283 238 84.10% 889 767 86.28%

949 754 79.45% 2,644 2,377 89.90% 2,102 1,828 86.96% 4,831 4,131 85.51% 10,526 9,090 86.36%

88 77 87.50% 868 828 95.39% 3,024 2,788 92.20% 400 341 85.25% 4,380 4,034 92.10%

7 6 85.71% 170 164 96.47% 323 308 95.36% 120 110 91.67% 620 588 94.84%

9 3 33.33% 3 1 33.33% 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 15 4 26.67%

921 721 78.28% 2,175 1,918 88.18% 2,446 2,128 87.00% 2,907 2,523 86.79% 8,449 7,290 86.28%
77 68 88.31% 497 448 90.14% 756 687 90.87% 731 640 87.55% 2,061 1,843 89.42%

177 166 93.79% 141 126 89.36% 299 269 89.97% 858 792 92.31% 1,475 1,353 91.73%

926 803 86.72% 1,466 1,369 93.38% 1,814 1,682 92.72% 3,695 3,384 91.58% 7,901 7,238 91.61%



Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time
Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing
Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of
Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing
(66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing
(77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing
(15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care
Quality Assurance Commission
(55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety
& Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs
(53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing
(88)
Total

23 15 65.22% 274 246 89.78% 216 194 89.81% 229 202 88.21% 742 657 88.54%

211 176 83.41% 756 697 92.20% 1,120 1,035 92.41% 516 430 83.33% 2,603 2,338 89.82%

36 31 86.11% 265 246 92.83% 322 306 95.03% 188 167 88.83% 811 750 92.48%

208 171 82.21% 1,100 1,016 92.36% 799 745 93.24% 1,610 1,496 92.92% 3,717 3,428 92.22%

755 641 84.90% 4,410 4,118 93.38% 4,811 4,442 92.33% 2,981 2,705 90.74% 12,957 11,906 91.89%
116 73 62.93% 707 627 88.68% 875 743 84.91% 338 276 81.66% 2,036 1,719 84.43%

4 3 75.00% 1 1 100.00% 200 183 91.50% 112 97 86.61% 317 284 89.59%

8 3 37.50% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 13 12 92.31% 22 16 72.73%

345 292 84.64% 1,209 1,103 91.23% 875 761 86.97% 2,136 1,931 90.40% 4,565 4,087 89.53%

208 173 83.17% 434 390 89.86% 550 496 90.18% 1,304 1,202 92.18% 2,496 2,261 90.58%

226 184 81.42% 1,224 1,113 90.93% 1,653 1,520 91.95% 790 677 85.70% 3,893 3,494 89.75%

34 29 85.29% 225 213 94.67% 437 406 92.91% 332 305 91.87% 1,028 953 92.70%

10 9 90.00% 59 50 84.75% 190 174 91.58% 99 85 85.86% 358 318 88.83%

15,486 12,018 77.61% 47,027 42,299 89.95% 53,941 48,152 89.27% 54,446 48,038 88.23% 170,900 150,507 88.07%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Jimmy ReyesNCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction:Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Exam Series Code:NCLEX-RN Report Date: 02-Oct-2019 02:26 PM

Data as of(CST): 02-Oct-2019 01:55 PM

Iowa Board of Nursing (60)

IA - ALLEN COLLEGE - BS (US60500100)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ALLEN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050010
0)

WATER
LOO

Total

05/2019
06/2019
08/2019
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 30 30 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 31 31 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 21 20 1 95.24% 21 20 1 95.24%

54 53 1 98.15% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 54 53 1 98.15%
54 53 1 98.15% 30 30 0 100.00% 23 22 1 95.65% 107 105 2 98.13%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - BRIAR CLIFF UNIVERSITY - BS (US60500000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - BRIAR
CLIFF
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050000
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2019 7 7 0 100.00% 13 8 5 61.54% 20 15 5 75.00%

7 7 0 100.00% 13 8 5 61.54% 20 15 5 75.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - CLARKE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60506900)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
CLARKE
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050690
0)

DUBUQ
UE

Total

05/2018

05/2019

05/2037

1 0 1 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 1 2 33.33%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 9 9 0 100.00% 18 14 4 77.78% 27 23 4 85.19%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 0 1 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 10 9 1 90.00% 19 15 4 78.95% 31 25 6 80.65%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 4/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - COE COLLEGE - BS (US60507900)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - COE
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050790
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

05/2019 16 14 2 87.50% 2 2 0 100.00% 18 16 2 88.89%

16 14 2 87.50% 2 2 0 100.00% 18 16 2 88.89%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 5/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401500)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - DES
MOINES
AREA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040150
0)

ANKENY

Total

04/2019

05/2018

05/2019

12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 94 75 19 79.79% 8 7 1 87.50% 102 82 20 80.39%

50 43 7 86.00% 4 3 1 75.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 55 47 8 85.45%

51 44 7 86.27% 100 79 21 79.00% 9 8 1 88.89% 160 131 29 81.88%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 6/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402800)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
EASTERN
IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
DISTRICT -
ADN
(US6040280
0)

BETTEN
DORF

Total

04/2019
05/2019
07/2018
07/2019
11/2018
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 19 13 6 68.42% 19 13 6 68.42%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 36 30 6 83.33% 36 30 6 83.33%

13 12 1 92.31% 7 6 1 85.71% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 21 19 2 90.48%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

14 13 1 92.86% 8 6 2 75.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 56 44 12 78.57% 79 64 15 81.01%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 7/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - GRACELAND UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507600)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
GRACELAN
D
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050760
0)

LAMONI

Total

12/2018 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 8/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507200)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - GRAND
VIEW
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050720
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2018
04/2019
12/1977
12/2018

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 18 14 4 77.78% 2 2 0 100.00% 20 16 4 80.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 17 17 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 17 17 0 100.00%
1 0 1 0.00% 18 18 0 100.00% 18 14 4 77.78% 2 2 0 100.00% 39 34 5 87.18%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 9/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - HAWKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405800)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
HAWKEYE
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040580
0)

WATER
LOO

Total

07/2018

07/2019

12/2018

5 3 2 60.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 5 3 2 60.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 22 15 7 68.18% 22 15 7 68.18%

0 0 0 0.00% 28 25 3 89.29% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 29 26 3 89.66%

5 3 2 60.00% 28 25 3 89.29% 1 1 0 100.00% 22 15 7 68.18% 56 44 12 78.57%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 10/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - INDIAN HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407400)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - INDIAN
HILLS
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040740
0)

OTTUM
WA

Total

02/2019
05/2018
05/2019
08/2017
08/2019
11/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
2 0 2 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 1 2 33.33%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 18 16 2 88.89% 10 7 3 70.00% 28 23 5 82.14%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00%

10 8 2 80.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 15 13 2 86.67%
12 8 4 66.67% 3 3 0 100.00% 23 20 3 86.96% 14 11 3 78.57% 52 42 10 80.77%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 11/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60404000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
CENTRAL
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040400
0)

FT
DODGE

Total

03/2019
05/2019
06/2019
07/2014
07/2019

1 1 0 100.00% 9 7 2 77.78% 1 1 0 100.00% 11 9 2 81.82%
0 0 0 0.00% 4 3 1 75.00% 18 18 0 100.00% 22 21 1 95.45%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 28 28 0 100.00% 28 28 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 13 10 3 76.92% 49 49 0 100.00% 63 60 3 95.24%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 12/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407300)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
LAKES
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040730
0)

EMMET
SBURG

Total

05/2018
05/2019
07/2018
12/2018

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 4 3 1 75.00% 12 11 1 91.67%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
2 1 1 50.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 4 3 1 75.00% 15 13 2 86.67%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 13/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
VALLEY
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
DISTRICT -
ADN
(US6040200
0)

MARSH
ALLTOW
N

Total

05/2019

06/2018

06/2019

0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 46 38 8 82.61% 46 38 8 82.61%

1 1 0 100.00% 50 42 8 84.00% 51 43 8 84.31%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 14/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA WESLEYAN COLLEGE - BS (US60507100)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
WESLEYAN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050710
0)

MT
PLEASA
NT

Total

05/2019 1 1 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 15/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - IOWA WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - IOWA
WESTERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040700
0)

COUNCI
L
BLUFFS

Total

05/2018
05/2019
07/2018
12/2016
12/2017
12/2018

8 2 6 25.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 8 2 6 25.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 51 43 8 84.31% 29 23 6 79.31% 80 66 14 82.50%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 22 12 10 54.55% 5 4 1 80.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 30 18 12 60.00%

11 5 6 45.45% 23 12 11 52.17% 57 48 9 84.21% 30 23 7 76.67% 121 88 33 72.73%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 16/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - KAPLAN UNIVERSITY - ADN (US60402500)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - KAPLAN
UNIVERSIT
Y - ADN
(US6040250
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

01/2018 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 17/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60406500)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
KIRKWOOD
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040650
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

05/2017
05/2018
05/2019
08/2018
08/2019
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 53 53 0 100.00% 21 21 0 100.00% 74 74 0 100.00%
5 5 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 5 5 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 28 28 0 100.00% 28 28 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 33 33 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 34 34 0 100.00%
5 5 0 100.00% 33 33 0 100.00% 55 55 0 100.00% 50 50 0 100.00% 143 143 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 18/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - LUTHER COLLEGE - BS (US60506500)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
LUTHER
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050650
0)

DECOR
AH

Total

01/2019
05/2018
05/2019
06/2019
08/2019
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 2 1 66.67% 1 0 1 0.00% 4 2 2 50.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 19 15 4 78.95% 21 17 4 80.95%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 5 4 1 80.00% 22 17 5 77.27% 35 29 6 82.86%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 19/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MERCY COLLEGE  - ADN (US60400700)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MERCY
COLLEGE  -
ADN
(US6040070
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2019
05/2019
08/2018
08/2019
12/2017
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 5 5 0 100.00%
6 3 3 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 6 3 3 50.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00% 4 4 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 9 5 4 55.56% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 9 5 4 55.56%
7 4 3 57.14% 9 5 4 55.56% 3 3 0 100.00% 7 6 1 85.71% 26 18 8 69.23%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 20/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MERCY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES - BS (US60509300)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MERCY
COLLEGE
OF HEALTH
SCIENCES -
BS
(US6050930
0)

DES
MOINES

Total

04/2019
05/2015
08/2018
08/2019
12/2018
12/2019

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 6 5 1 83.33% 0 0 0 0.00% 6 5 1 83.33%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

22 17 5 77.27% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 23 18 5 78.26%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 59 56 3 94.92% 59 56 3 94.92%
0 0 0 0.00% 49 41 8 83.67% 2 2 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 52 43 9 82.69%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

22 17 5 77.27% 50 41 9 82.00% 9 8 1 88.89% 61 57 4 93.44% 142 123 19 86.62%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 21/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MORNINGSIDE COLLEGE - BS (US60507000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
MORNINGSI
DE
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050700
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2018

05/2019

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

28 25 3 89.29% 2 2 0 100.00% 30 27 3 90.00%

29 25 4 86.21% 2 2 0 100.00% 31 27 4 87.10%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 22/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - MT MERCY UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507300)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - MT
MERCY
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050730
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

05/2019
08/2018
08/2019
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 41 36 5 87.80% 7 7 0 100.00% 48 43 5 89.58%
2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 23 23 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 24 24 0 100.00%
2 2 0 100.00% 23 23 0 100.00% 42 37 5 88.10% 10 10 0 100.00% 77 72 5 93.51%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 23/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407900)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - NORTH
IOWA AREA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040790
0)

MASON
CITY

Total

05/2019

12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 11 11 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 17 17 0 100.00%

7 7 0 100.00% 6 4 2 66.67% 0 0 0 0.00% 13 11 2 84.62%

7 7 0 100.00% 17 15 2 88.24% 6 6 0 100.00% 30 28 2 93.33%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 24/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405100)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHEAS
T IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040510
0)

PEOSTA

Total

05/2018

05/2019

08/2019

12/2018

2 2 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 28 24 4 85.71% 21 17 4 80.95% 49 41 8 83.67%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

1 1 0 100.00% 42 38 4 90.48% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 43 39 4 90.70%

3 3 0 100.00% 42 38 4 90.48% 28 24 4 85.71% 22 17 5 77.27% 95 82 13 86.32%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 25/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHWEST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405500)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHWE
ST IOWA
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040550
0)

SHELDO
N

Total

05/2019

07/2018

12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 29 24 5 82.76% 5 3 2 60.00% 34 27 7 79.41%

1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

11 10 1 90.91% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 11 10 1 90.91%

12 11 1 91.67% 29 24 5 82.76% 5 3 2 60.00% 46 38 8 82.61%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 26/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE - BS (US60500900)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
NORTHWE
STERN
COLLEGE -
BS
(US6050090
0)

ORANG
E CITY

Total

05/2019 17 15 2 88.24% 7 7 0 100.00% 24 22 2 91.67%

17 15 2 88.24% 7 7 0 100.00% 24 22 2 91.67%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 27/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - PURDUE GLOBAL UNIVERSITY - CEDAR RAPIDS - ADN (US60408000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
PURDUE
GLOBAL
UNIVERSIT
Y - CEDAR
RAPIDS -
ADN
(US6040800
0)

CEDAR
RAPIDS

Total

02/2019
05/2017
05/2019
06/2018
07/2019
09/2018
10/2017
11/2017
11/2018
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 12 12 0 100.00% 6 6 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 18 18 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 10 9 1 90.00% 7 6 1 85.71% 17 15 2 88.24%
3 1 2 33.33% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 6 2 4 33.33%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 20 20 0 100.00% 20 20 0 100.00%

31 26 5 83.87% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 31 26 5 83.87%
1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
3 3 0 100.00% 18 16 2 88.89% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 21 19 2 90.48%
0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

38 30 8 78.95% 34 31 3 91.18% 17 15 2 88.24% 29 26 3 89.66% 118 102 16 86.44%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 28/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - PURDUE UNIVERSITY GLOBAL - DES MOINES - ADN (US60408100)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
PURDUE
UNIVERSIT
Y GLOBAL -
DES
MOINES -
ADN
(US6040810
0)

URBAN
DALE

Total

02/2019

05/2019

07/2019

3 3 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 4 4 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00% 4 3 1 75.00% 6 5 1 83.33%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 6 5 1 83.33% 6 5 1 83.33%

3 3 0 100.00% 3 3 0 100.00% 10 8 2 80.00% 16 14 2 87.50%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 29/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60400000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
SOUTHEAS
TERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040000
0)

WEST
BURLIN
GTON

Total

04/2018

05/2018

05/2019

1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 31 28 3 90.32% 30 29 1 96.67% 61 57 4 93.44%

1 0 1 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 31 28 3 90.32% 30 29 1 96.67% 63 58 5 92.06%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 30/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
SOUTHWES
TERN
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040100
0)

CREST
ON

Total

06/2018

06/2019

07/2019

3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 3 3 0 100.00%

0 0 0 0.00% 34 32 2 94.12% 34 32 2 94.12%

0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%

3 3 0 100.00% 35 33 2 94.29% 38 36 2 94.74%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 31/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60502000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ST
AMBROSE
UNIVERSIT
Y - BS
(US6050200
0)

DAVENP
ORT

Total

05/2019

12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 28 25 3 89.29% 23 21 2 91.30% 51 46 5 90.20%
16 14 2 87.50% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 16 14 2 87.50%

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
16 14 2 87.50% 28 25 3 89.29% 24 22 2 91.67% 68 61 7 89.71%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 32/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - ST LUKES COLLEGE - ADN (US60400600)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - ST
LUKES
COLLEGE -
ADN
(US6040060
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2019

12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 26 23 3 88.46% 6 6 0 100.00% 32 29 3 90.63%

2 2 0 100.00% 23 22 1 95.65% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 25 24 1 96.00%

2 2 0 100.00% 23 22 1 95.65% 26 23 3 88.46% 6 6 0 100.00% 57 53 4 92.98%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 33/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE - BS (US60501900)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA - THE
UNIVERSIT
Y OF
DUBUQUE -
BS
(US6050190
0)

DUBUQ
UE

Total

05/2019 5 5 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 13 13 0 100.00%

5 5 0 100.00% 8 8 0 100.00% 13 13 0 100.00%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 34/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - BS (US60509100)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
UNIVERSIT
Y OF IOWA
- BS
(US6050910
0)

IOWA
CITY

Total

05/2000
05/2018
05/2019
10/1996
12/2018

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 2 2 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 42 42 0 100.00% 25 22 3 88.00% 67 64 3 95.52%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 66 62 4 93.94% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 66 62 4 93.94%
1 1 0 100.00% 66 62 4 93.94% 44 44 0 100.00% 26 22 4 84.62% 137 129 8 94.16%



Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time
Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions

NCSBN Confidential

Page 35/35
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

IA - WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60403000)

NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program

NCLEX
Education
Program
City

NCLEX
Graduation
Date

10/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 01/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 04/01/2019 - 06/30/2019 07/01/2019 - 09/30/2019 Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

Total
Failed

% Pass
Rate

IA -
WESTERN
IOWA TECH
COMMUNIT
Y COLLEGE
- ADN
(US6040300
0)

SIOUX
CITY

Total

05/2014
05/2018
05/2019
12/2018
12/2019

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 1 1 0 100.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 4 2 2 50.00%
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 38 26 12 68.42% 25 17 8 68.00% 63 43 20 68.25%
0 0 0 0.00% 26 22 4 84.62% 3 3 0 100.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 29 25 4 86.21%
0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 1 0.00%
1 1 0 100.00% 28 23 5 82.14% 42 29 13 69.05% 27 18 9 66.67% 98 71 27 72.45%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Jimmy ReyesExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
7/1/2019 12:00:00 AM
9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 02-Oct-2019 02:42 PM
Data as of(CST): 02-Oct-2019 01:55 PM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

725 633 87.31% 525 489 93.14% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,250 1,122 89.76%
46 43 93.48% 30 28 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 76 71 93.42%

8 5 62.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 8 5 62.50%

563 507 90.05% 415 395 95.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 978 902 92.23%
218 167 76.61% 187 173 92.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 405 340 83.95%

2,764 2,571 93.02% 2,521 2,361 93.65% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 5,286 4,933 93.32%

164 147 89.63% 580 536 92.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 744 683 91.80%

454 402 88.55% 531 499 93.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 985 901 91.47%

50 44 88.00% 166 157 94.58% 13 13 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 229 214 93.45%

9 8 88.89% 130 126 96.92% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 139 134 96.40%

3,028 2,085 68.86% 1,364 1,238 90.76% 0 0 0.00% 4 1 25.00% 4,396 3,324 75.61%
325 291 89.54% 558 497 89.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 883 788 89.24%
20 20 100.00% 5 5 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 25 25 100.00%
86 78 90.70% 112 102 91.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 198 180 90.91%

101 89 88.12% 127 113 88.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 228 202 88.60%
902 787 87.25% 1,133 986 87.03% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,036 1,774 87.13%
344 281 81.69% 595 526 88.40% 12 11 91.67% 0 0 0.00% 951 818 86.01%
461 397 86.12% 221 196 88.69% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 682 593 86.95%
164 118 71.95% 195 165 84.62% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 359 283 78.83%
348 305 87.64% 218 192 88.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 566 497 87.81%
242 223 92.15% 378 361 95.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 620 584 94.19%
38 33 86.84% 119 106 89.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 157 139 88.54%

405 353 87.16% 483 412 85.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 888 765 86.15%

743 671 90.31% 1,117 1,041 93.20% 67 62 92.54% 1 1 100.00% 1,928 1,775 92.06%

519 443 85.36% 582 513 88.14% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,101 956 86.83%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

473 361 76.32% 344 293 85.17% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 817 654 80.05%
138 109 78.99% 94 88 93.62% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 232 197 84.91%
327 285 87.16% 476 432 90.76% 39 32 82.05% 0 0 0.00% 842 749 88.95%
105 82 78.10% 87 76 87.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 192 158 82.29%

60 54 90.00% 291 262 90.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 351 316 90.03%

144 129 89.58% 215 201 93.49% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 359 330 91.92%
75 67 89.33% 120 118 98.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 195 185 94.87%

808 723 89.48% 865 798 92.25% 193 176 91.19% 0 0 0.00% 1,866 1,697 90.94%
162 136 83.95% 121 102 84.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 283 238 84.10%

2,072 1,798 86.78% 2,748 2,322 84.50% 11 11 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,831 4,131 85.51%
170 140 82.35% 227 198 87.22% 3 3 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 400 341 85.25%
29 26 89.66% 91 84 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 120 110 91.67%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

1,438 1,209 84.08% 1,382 1,243 89.94% 87 71 81.61% 0 0 0.00% 2,907 2,523 86.79%
382 321 84.03% 348 318 91.38% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 731 640 87.55%
494 452 91.50% 364 340 93.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 858 792 92.31%

1,096 997 90.97% 2,267 2,086 92.02% 331 301 90.94% 1 0 0.00% 3,695 3,384 91.58%

61 48 78.69% 158 148 93.67% 10 6 60.00% 0 0 0.00% 229 202 88.21%

417 346 82.97% 99 84 84.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 516 430 83.33%

60 55 91.67% 128 112 87.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 188 167 88.83%
555 516 92.97% 1,055 980 92.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,610 1,496 92.92%

1,520 1,325 87.17% 1,460 1,379 94.45% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,981 2,705 90.74%
223 181 81.17% 115 95 82.61% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 338 276 81.66%
30 26 86.67% 82 71 86.59% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 112 97 86.61%

0 0 0.00% 13 12 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 13 12 92.31%

1,167 1,030 88.26% 968 900 92.98% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,136 1,931 90.40%

793 731 92.18% 511 471 92.17% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,304 1,202 92.18%

297 269 90.57% 493 408 82.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 790 677 85.70%

184 169 91.85% 148 136 91.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 332 305 91.87%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 63 50 79.37% 36 35 97.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 99 85 85.86%
26,071 22,336 85.67% 27,598 25,009 90.62% 768 688 89.58% 9 5 55.56% 54,446 48,038 88.23%


	Report 1 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions (Rollin (1)
	NCLEX-RN

	Report 4 – Jurisdiction Program Summary of all First-Time Candidates Licensed in All Jurisdictions ( (1)
	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
	IA - ALLEN COLLEGE - BS (US60500100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - BRIAR CLIFF UNIVERSITY - BS (US60500000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - CLARKE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60506900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - COE COLLEGE - BS (US60507900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - EASTERN IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402800)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - GRACELAND UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507600)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - GRAND VIEW UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507200)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - HAWKEYE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405800)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - INDIAN HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407400)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60404000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - ADN (US60402000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA WESLEYAN COLLEGE - BS (US60507100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - IOWA WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - KAPLAN UNIVERSITY - ADN (US60402500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60406500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - LUTHER COLLEGE - BS (US60506500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MERCY COLLEGE  - ADN (US60400700)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MERCY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES - BS (US60509300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MORNINGSIDE COLLEGE - BS (US60507000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - MT MERCY UNIVERSITY - BS (US60507300)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTH IOWA AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60407900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHWEST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60405500)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE - BS (US60500900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - PURDUE GLOBAL UNIVERSITY - CEDAR RAPIDS - ADN (US60408000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - PURDUE UNIVERSITY GLOBAL - DES MOINES - ADN (US60408100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60400000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60401000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - ST AMBROSE UNIVERSITY - BS (US60502000)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - ST LUKES COLLEGE - ADN (US60400600)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE - BS (US60501900)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - BS (US60509100)
	NCLEX-RN

	IA - WESTERN IOWA TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE - ADN (US60403000)
	NCLEX-RN



	Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions_ By Deg (1) (1)
	NCLEX-RN


